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Name of the institution  Université de Liège 

Erasmus Code  B  LIEGE01 

PIC Code 999976105 

OID Code E10209384 

Website  www.uliege.be  

Head of institution Prof. Pierre Wolper, Recteur 

 

International Office 

 

 

 

Head of the office 

 

 

Institutional Erasmus Coordinator 

 

 

Bilateral agreements 

 

 

Incoming students 

www.enseignement.uliege.be/en/erasmus-

in 

 

 

Incoming traineeships 

 

 

Outgoing students 

www.enseignement.uliege.be/erasmus/out 

 

Relations internationales 

place du 20-Août, 7 (Bât. A1) - B-4000 Liège – Belgique 

international@uliege.be  

 

Patricia PETIT 

Tel. : +32 4 366 56 34 - patricia.petit@uliege.be 

 

Dominique D'ARRIPE 

Tel. : +32 4 366 52 35 - dominique.darripe@uliege.be 

 

Christine REYNDERS 

Tel. : +32 4 366 46 09 – christine.reynders@uliege.be 

 

Marta KUCHARSKA ; Pauline ANTOINE 

Tel. : +32 4 366 55 47 ; +32 4 366 41 66 

marta.kucharska@uliege.be ; pauline.antoine@uliege.be ; 

mobil.in@uliege.be 

 

Anne-Laure VILLEMINOT 

Tel. : +32 4 366 56 49 – anne-laure.villeminot@uliege.be  

 

Anne-Françoise ROGISTER ; Dominique FRÈRE ; Julie HOLLENFELTZ 

Tel. : +32 4 366 53 55 ; +32 4 366 55 75 ; +32 4 366 92 55 

Anne-Francoise.Rogister@uliege.be ; Dominique.Frere@uliege.be ; 

Julie.Hollenteltz@uliege.be ; mobil.out@uliege.be 

 

 

3 cities, 4 Campuses 

 

https://www.campus.uliege.be/en/implant

ation 

 

 

- Liège city center 

- Liège Sart Tilman 

- Gembloux 

- Arlon 

 

 

Accommodation office 

 

 

 

Liège 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Gembloux 

 

 

 

Arlon 

 

To help students find accommodation in university residences or in 

private accommodation 

www.campus.uliege.be/en/accommodation 

 

Sart Tilman University Residence (maximum 1 semester) 

Contact : residencest@uliege.be - Tel. : +32 4 366 53 16 

Deadline : as soon as possible 

 

Private accommodation 

Contact : logement.ville@uliege.be - Tel. : +32 4 366 57 26 

www.campus.uliege.be/kot 

 

www.gembloux.uliege.be/logement 

Contact : service.social.gembloux@uliege.be 

Tel. : +32 81 62 21 35 / 26 70 

 

www.campusarlon.uliege.be/logements 

Contact : f.dasnoy@uliege.be – Tel : +32 63 23 08 80 
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Academic year 2022-2023 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Holiday periods 
 

 

1st semester : 14 September 2022 – 28 January 2023 

2nd semester : 6 February 2023 – 30 June 2023 

 

It is very important that exchange students arrive for the beginning of the 

classes. In case of late arrival (over 15 days), they could be denied 

attendance. 

 

www.enseignement.uliege.be/en/academic-calendar 
 

 

ONLINE Application Form 

 

 

 

 

 

Deadlines for application 

 

 

Students who arrive in Liège without having applied online and uploaded 

the required documents on the online application form will not be able to 

register. 

Online Application Form is available on the webpage  
www.enseignement.uliege.be/en/erasmus-in-application  
 

1st semester arrival : 31 May 

2nd semester arrival : 15 November 
 

 

Study programmes 
 

www.programmes.uliege.be 

 

Be careful, a course title in English does not mean that the course is given 

in English. Check the language for each course in the course description. 

 

To select courses in English, use the tab “Search A TEACHING UNIT” and 

choose English under “Teaching language”. 
 

 

Language requirement 
 

We insist that our exchange students should have a minimal knowledge of 

French (or English if their courses are in English) to attend classes and 

take exams. Therefore we ask them to upload on their Online Application 

Form a document testifying their level of French (or English).  

The minimal required level is B1 (B2 for HEC Liège) 

(Common European Framework of Reference). 
 

 

French language course 
 

• intensive course at the beginning of September (100 €) 

• evening classes during the academic year 

 

A level test is organised at the beginning of each semester. 

www.enseignement.uliege.be/en/erasmus-in-french-courses 
 

Evening classes are free of charge if the course is in the Learning 

Agreement (5 credits). Otherwise the fee is 100 €. 
 

 

Grade distribution table 
 

www.enseignement.uliege.be/en/erasmus-in-exams 

 

In the Egracons conversion tool (https://tool.egracons.eu) you will find 

our tables for each ISCED code. Any institution who wishes to use this 

tool to convert grades just needs to upload its grade distribution tables 

(see http://egracons.eu). 
 

Welcome days www.enseignement.uliege.be/en/erasmus-in-welcome-days 

 

Estimated cost of living 
 

Between 600 € and 800 € / month 

 

www.enseignement.uliege.be/en/erasmus-in-commodities 
 

Disabled students www.enseignement.uliege.be/etudiants/handicap 

Medical facilities www.enseignement.uliege.be/en/erasmus-in-health 

Buddy Program www.enseignement.uliege.be/en/erasmus-in-buddy-request 
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Departmental coordinators 
 
Faculty of Philosophy and Letters 

Dpt of Philosophy Prof. Bruno Leclercq 

place du 20-Août 7 (Bât. A1) 

B-4000 Liège 

Tel. +32 4 366 55 92 

B.Leclercq@uliege.be 

Contact person: 

Ms. Delphine Vanneste 

place du 20-Août 7 (Bât. A1) 

B-4000 Liège 

Tel. +32 4 366 5599 

Delphine.Vanneste@uliege.be 

Dpt of French and Romance languages and 

literature 

Prof. Alvaro Ceballos Viro 

place Cockerill 3-5 (Bât. A2) 

B-4000 Liège 

Tel. +32 4 366 53 89 

A.CeballosViro@uliege.be 

Contact person:  

Ms. Ariane Nüsgens 

place Cockerill 3-5 (Bât. A2) 

B-4000 Liège 

Tel. +32 4 366 56 50 

Ariane.nusgens@uliege.be 

French as a foreign language Prof. Deborah Meunier 

place Cockerill 3-5 (Bât. A2) 

B-4000 Liège 

Tel. +32 4 366 53 57 

dmeunier@uliege.be 

Contact person: 

Ms. Ariane Nüsgens 

See above  

Dpt of Modern languages and literatures Ms. Daria Tunca 

place Cockerill 3-5 (Bât. A2) 

B-4000 Liège 

Tel. +32 4 366 53 44 

dtunca@uliege.be 

Contact person: 

Ms. Martine Delavignette 

place Cockerill 3-5 (Bât. A2) 

B-4000 Liège 

Tel. +32 4 366 53 96 

mdelavignette@uliege.be 

Translation and interpreting Prof. Céline Letawe 

rue des Pitteurs 20 (Bât. L3) 

B-4020 Liège 

Tel. +32 4 366 99 50 

cletawe@uliege.be 

Contact person for incoming students: 

Ms. Sabrina Dewar 

rue des Pitteurs 20 (Bât. L3) 

B-4020 Liège 

Tel. +32 4 366 91 71 

S.Dewar@uliege.be 

Ancient languages and literatures: Classics Prof. Dominique Longrée 

place du 20-Août 7 (Bât. A1) 

B-4000 Liège 

Tel. +32 4 366 55 72 

Dominique.Longree@uliege.be 
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Ancient languages and literatures: Oriental 

Studies 

Prof. Philippe Swennen 

place du 20-Août 7 (Bât. A1) 

B-4000 Liège 

Philippe.Swennen@uliege.be 

History Prof. Catherine Lanneau 

quai Roosevelt 1B (Bât. A4) 

B-4000 Liège 

Tel. +32 4 366 56 08 

C.Lanneau@uliege.be 

Contact person: 

Ms. Corinne Bolsée 

quai Roosevelt 1B (Bât. A4) 

B-4000 Liège 

Tel. +32 4 366 58 75 

Corinne.bolsee@uliege.be 

History of art and archaeology Prof. Benoit Van den Bossche 

quai Roosevelt 1B (Bât. A4) 

B-4000 Liège 

Tel. +32 4 366 56 14 

Benoit.Vandenbossche@uliege.be 

Contact person: 

Ms. Charlotte Tassin 

quai Roosevelt 1B (Bât. A4) 

B-4000 Liège 

Charlotte.Tassin@uliege.be 

Dpt of Communication sciences Prof. Ingrid Mayeur 

place du 20-Août 7 (Bât. A1) 

B-4000 Liège 

Tel. +32 4 366 32 37 

Ingrid.Mayeur@uliege.be 

Contact person for incoming students: 

Ms. Delphine Vanneste 

place du 20-Août 7 (Bât. A1) 

B-4000 Liège 

Tel. +32 4 366 5599 

Delphine.Vanneste@uliege.be 

 

Faculty of Law, Political Science and Criminology 

Dpt of Law Ms. Nathalie Vrancken 

Quartier Agora, place des Orateurs 3 (Bât. B31) 

B-4000 Liège 

Tel. +32 4 366 32 03 

N.Vrancken@uliege.be 

Dpt of Political Science Ms. Concetta Falzone 

Quartier Agora, place des Orateurs 3 (Bât. B31) 

B-4000 Liège 

Tel. +32 4 366 27 37 

C.Falzone@uliege.be 

School of Criminology Ms. Nathalie Vrancken 

See above 
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Faculty of Sciences 

Contact person: 

Mr. Thierry Billen 

Quartier Agora, allée du six Août 17B (Bât. B6B) 

B-4000 Liège 

Tel. +32 4 366 36 53 

Th.Billen@uliege.be 

 

Dpt of Mathematics Prof. Samuel Nicolay 

Quartier Polytech 1, allée de la Découverte 12 (Bât. B37) 

B-4000 Liège 

Tel. +32 4 366 94 33 

S.Nicolay@uliege.be 

Dpt of Chemistry Prof. Lionel Delaude 

Quartier Agora, allée du six Août 13 (Bât. B6A) 

B-4000 Liège 

Tel. +32 4 366 34 96 

L.Delaude@uliege.be 

Dpt of Biology, Ecology and Evolution Prof. Monique Carnol 

Quartier Vallée 1, chemin de la Vallée 4 (Bât. B22) 

B-4000 Liège 

Tel. +32 4 366 38 45 

m.carnol@uliege.be 

Dpt of Life Sciences Prof. Moreno Galleni 

Quartier Agora, allée du six Août 13 (Bât. B6A) 

B-4000 Liège 

Tel. +32 4 366 35 49 

mgalleni@uliege.be 

Dpt of Geography Prof. Serge Schmitz 

Quartier Village 4, clos Mercator 3 (Bât. B11) 

B-4000 Liège 

Tel. +32 4 366 56 29 

S.Schmitz@uliege.be 

Dpt of Geology Prof. Nathalie Fagel 

Quartier Agora, allée du six Août 14 (Bât. B18) 

B-4000 Liège 

Tel. +32 4 366 22 09 

Nathalie.Fagel@uliege.be 

Astrophysics and Geophysics Mr. Michaël de Becker 

Quartier Agora, allée du six Août 19c (Bât. B5C) 

B-4000 Liège 

Tel. +32 4 366 97 17 

Michael.DeBecker@uliege.be 

Oceanography Ms. Aïda Alvera Azcarate 

Quartier Agora, allée du six Août 19 (Bât. B5A) 

B-4000 Liège 

Tel. +32 4 366 36 64 

A.Alvera@uliege.be 

Dpt of Physics Prof. Ngoc Duy Nguyen 

Quartier Agora, allée du six Août 19 (Bât. B5A) 

B-4000 Liège 

Tel. +32 4 366 36 04 

NgocDuy.Nguyen@uliege.be 

Dpt of Environmental Sciences and 

Management 

Prof. Pierre Ozer 

avenue de Longwy 185 

B-6700 Arlon 

Tel. +32 63 230 975 

POzer@uliege.be 

Contact person: 

Ms. Françoise Dasnoy 

avenue de Longwy 185 

B-6700 Arlon 

Tel. +32 470 600 211 

F.Dasnoy@uliege.be 
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Faculty of Medicine 

Dpt of Medicine Prof. Didier Martin 

Quartier Hôpital 

avenue de l’Hôpital 13 (Bât. B35) 

B-4000 Liège 

Didier.Martin@uliege.be 

Contact person for incoming students: 

Ms. Dorothée Pirotte 

Quartier Hôpital 

avenue Hippocrate 15 (Bât. B36) 

B-4000 Liège 

Tel. +32 4 366 36 92 

Dorothee.Pirotte@uliege.be 

Dpt of Public Health Prof. Anne-Françoise Donneau 

Quartier Hôpital 

avenue de l’Hôpital 3 (Bât. B23) 

B-4000 Liège 

Tel. +32 4 366 47 90 

afdonneau@uliege.be 

Dpt of Biomedical Sciences Prof. Nathalie Jacobs (outgoing) 

Quartier Hôpital 

avenue de l’Hôpital 11 (Bât. B34) 

B-4000 Liège 

Tel. +32 4 366 24 20 

N.Jacobs@uliege.be 

Prof. Philippe Kolh (incoming) 

avenue de l’Hôpital 13 (Bât. B35) 

B-4000 Liège 

Tel. +32 4 366 51 96 

Philippe.Kolh@uliege.be 

Sports Prof. Alexandre Mouton 

Quartier Blanc Gravier 

allée des Sports 2 (Bât. B21) 

B-4000 Liège 

Tel. +32 4 366 38 96 

Alexandre.Mouton@uliege.be 

Contact person: 

Ms. Catherine Theunissen 

Quartier Blanc Gravier 

allée des Sports 2 (Bât. B21) 

B-4000 Liège 

Tel. +32 4 366 38 98 

ctheunissen@uliege.be 

Physiotherapy Mr. Stephen Bornheim 

Quartier Blanc Gravier 

allée des Sports 2 (Bât. B21) 

B-4000 Liège 

Stephen.Bornheim@uliege.be 

Contact person: 

Ms. Anne Depaifve 

Quartier Blanc Gravier 

allée des Sports 2 (Bât. B21) 

B-4000 Liège 

Tel. +32 4 366 38 90 

adepaifve@uliege.be 

Dpt of Dental Sciences Prof. Amélie Mainjot 

quai G. Kurth 45 (Bât. K1) 

B-4020 Liège 

Amelie.Mainjot@uliege.be 
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Dpt of Pharmacy Prof. Michel Frederich 

Quartier Hôpital 

avenue Hippocrate 15 (Bât. B36) 

B-4000 Liège 

Tel. +32 4 366 43 30 

M.Frederich@uliege.be 

Contact person for incoming students: 

Ms. Annabelle Hamande 

Quartier Hôpital 

avenue Hippocrate 15 (Bât. B36) 

B-4000 Liège 

Tel. +32 4 366 43 61 

ahamande@uliege.be 

 

Faculty of Applied Sciences 

Contact person: 

Ms. Corinne Bissot 

Quartier Polytech 1 

allée de la Découverte 12 (Bât. B37) 

B-4000 Liège 

Tel. +32 4 366 93 15 

Corinne.Bissot@uliege.be 

 

Aerospace & Mechanical (A&M) Prof. Eric Béchet 

Quartier Polytech 1 

allée de la Découverte 9 (Bât. B52/3) 

B-4000 Liège 

Tel. +32 4 366 91 65 

Eric.Bechet@uliege.be 

Electrical Engineering Prof. Philippe Vanderbemden 

Quartier Polytech 1 

allée de la Découverte 10 (Bât. B28) 

B-4000 Liège 

Tel. +32 4 366 26 70 

philippe.vanderbemden@uliege.be 

Computer sciences / Data sciences Prof. Pierre Geurts 

Quartier Polytech 1 

allée de la Découverte 10 (Bât. B28) 

B-4000 Liège 

Tel. +32 4 366 48 15 

p.geurts@uliege.be 

Biomedical Engineering Prof. Guillaume Drion 

Quartier Polytech 1 

allée de la Découverte 10 (Bât. B28) 

B-4000 Liège 

Tel. +32 4 366 27 08 

gdrion@uliege.be 

Urban & Environmental Engineering (UEE) Prof. Boyan Mihaylov 

Quartier Polytech 1 

allée de la Découverte 9 (Bât. B52/3) 

B-4000 Liège 

Tel. +32 4 366 94 97 

boyan.mihaylov@uliege.be 

Chemical Engineering Prof. Stéphanie Lambert 

Quartier Agora 

allée du six Août 11 (Bât. B6) 

B-4000 Liège 

Tel. +32 4 366 47 71 

Stephanie.Lambert@uliege.be 
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Faculty of Veterinary Medicine 

Prof. Jean-François Cabaraux 

Quartier Vallée 2 

avenue de Cureghem 6 (Bât. B43) 

B-4000 Liège 

Tel. +32 4 366 59 03 

jfcabaraux@uliege.be 

 

Contact person: 

Ms. Muriel Mandiau 

Quartier Vallée 2 

avenue de Cureghem 7A-7D (Bât. B42) 

B-4000 Liège 

Tel. +32 4 366 42 73 

Muriel.Mandiau@uliege.be 

 

 
Faculty of Psychology, Speech and Language Therapy, and Education 

Ms. Anne-Françoise Basset 

Quartier Agora 

place des Orateurs 2 (Bât. B32) 

B-4000 Liège 

Tel. +32 4 366 20 24 

Anne-Francoise.Basset@uliege.be 

 

 
HEC Management School 

Mr. David Kroemmer 

rue Louvrex 14 (Bât. N1) 

B-4000 Liège 

Tel. +32 4 232 73 34 

David.Kroemmer@uliege.be 

 

Contact person for incoming students: 

Ms. Muriel Bequet 

rue Louvrex 14 (Bât. N1) 

B-4000 Liège 

Tel. +32 4 232 72 26 

mbequet@uliege.be 

 

 

Faculty of Social Sciences 

Ms. Stéphanie Pironnet 

Quartier Agora 

place des Orateurs 3 (Bât. B31) 

B-4000 Liège 

Tel. +32 4 366 27 56 

S.Pironnet@uliege.be 

 

 

Faculty of Gembloux Agro-Bio Tech 

Mr. Laurent de Potter 

Passage des Déportés 2 (Bât. G1) 

B-5030 Gembloux 

Tel. +32 81 62 22 43 

Laurent.dePotter@uliege.be 

 

Contact person: 

Ms. Éliane Minne 

Passage des Déportés 2 (Bât. G1) 

B-5030 Gembloux 

Tel. +32 81 62 23 23 

erasmus.gembloux@uliege.be 
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Faculty of Architecture 

Mr. Michel Demonceau 

bld de la Constitution 41 (Bât. E1) 

B-4020 Liège 

Tel. +32 475 77 38 57 

mdemonceau@uliege.be 

 

Contact person: 

Ms. Pascale Rondelet 

bld de la Constitution 41 (Bât. E1) 

B-4020 Liège 

Tel. +32 4 221 79 26 

Pascale.Rondelet@uliege.be 
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